PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph W. Kaminski	10/14/2008
Jb Bittner Eriksen	10/24/2008
Ronald L. Pellegrini	10/24/2008
Patrick E. Bertagna	10/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Trek Xploration Corp.	
Street Address:	117 W. 9th Street, Suite 1214	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12228158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)279-8830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 279-8820

Email: patentlawyer@frontier.com
Correspondent Name: Larry E. Henneman, Jr.

Address Line 1: 70 N. Main St.

Address Line 4: Three Rivers, MICHIGAN 49093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0082-019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry E. Henneman, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=12228158Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025925 FRAME: 0285 OF \$40.00 12228158

501461146

source=12228158Assign#page2.tif source=12228158Assign#page3.tif source=12228158Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025925 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Global Trek Xploration Corp.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world in and to certain inventions relating to

Tracking System With Separated Tracking Device

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>0082-019</u>, at Henneman & Associates, PLC, 714 W. Michigan Ave., Three Rivers, MI 49093 and filed on <u>August 8, 2008</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>12/228.158</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international treaty, convention, or agreement, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said international conventions, treaties, or agreements, present or future.

We hereby authorize any agent of said Assignee to correct any errors in this assignment.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Printed Name:

Joseph W. Kaminski

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE OF SANTAS CLARA

COUNTY OF SANTAS CLARA

COUNTY OF

On this / H day of Ctoke , 20 0 8 , before me, while June State Of Natural Public personally appeared,

On this 14 day of 270 km, before me, which there is a personally appeared Joseph W. Kaminski who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hape and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

aspendence of Moral August and the second of the second of

PATIENCE ANNE STARNES

COMM. NO. 1756229

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

Page 1 of 4

Assignment for Application No. 12/228,158

Place Notary Seal Above

COMM. EXPIRES JULY 29, 2011 ENT REEL: 025925 FRAME: 0287

	24 23 00 2008 Date
Je Bittner Eriksen Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF Sonte Clara)	
Bittner Eriksen who proved to me on the basis of s	, 20 <u>DQ</u> , before me, <u>MC_K D</u> , <u>Gerken (MeyC</u> , personally appeared <u>Jb</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MARK DAVID GERKENSMEYER Commission # 1768714	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyComm. Expires Sep 18, 2011	Signature Mark D Gerkensnyr
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public

	Pullun	24 23-0CT-2008 Date
<u>I</u> r	ventor's Signature Ronald L. Pellescivii	Date
	rate of California)	
	OUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss	in the second control of the second control
<u>L</u>	Pellegrini who proved to me on the basis of	30 08, before me, Mark D. Gerken (Meyer), personally appeared Ronald satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the reson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Į.	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	MARK DAVID GERKENSMEYER Commission # 1768714	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
沙圣	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2011	Signature Mark D Gerhensnyn
	Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public ()

	5		10/14/	58
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Patrick E. Bertagna Inventor's Printed Name	·			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS)			
On this day of E. Bertaena who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she/they person(s), or the entity upon behalf of v	executed the same in his/her/their which the person(s) acted, executed	d the instrument.	es), and that by this/her/then	signaturo(s) on the matument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	tY under the laws of the State of C	California that the foreg	going paragraph is true and c	orrect.
	W	ITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
	Sij	gnature		
Place Notary Seal Abo	ove	Signature o	of Notary Public	

Page 4 of 4